
698551-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 698551-2024 - Result

Estonia – Communications equipment – Kõrvaklappide komplektid lisaseadmetega
OJ S 223/2024 15/11/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Riigi Kaitseinvesteeringute Keskus
Email: info@rkik.ee
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Defence

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Kõrvaklappide komplektid lisaseadmetega
Description: Hanke eesmärk on soetada kõrvaklappide komplektid tervist kahjustava 
mürataseme mõju vähendamiseks ja kahesuunalise sidepidamise võimaldamiseks mürarikkas 
keskkonnas.
Procedure identifier: 54d63a15-3ad9-4f1f-a764-995698be6f5c
Internal identifier: 285410
Type of procedure: Restricted
Main features of the procedure: Piiratud hankemenetlus

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 32570000 Communications equipment
Additional classification (cpv): 35422000 Electronic and electrical spare parts for military 
vehicles

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Osa 1
Description: Erinevad sisesidekomplektid, kõneseadmed ja tarvikud koos vajaminevate 
teenustega (sh hooldus- ja remonttööd), mille järgi võib Kaitseministeeriumi valitsemisala 
asutusel tekkida vajadus.
Internal identifier: 285410

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 32570000 Communications equipment
Additional classification (cpv): 35422000 
Electronic and electrical spare parts for military vehicles

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/698551-2024
mailto:info@rkik.ee


698551-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.8.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2.

5.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Põhja-Eesti (EE001)
Country: Estonia
Additional information: Täpne piirkond määramata

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Lõuna-Eesti (EE008)
Country: Estonia
Additional information: Täpne piirkond määramata

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Lääne-Eesti (EE004)
Country: Estonia
Additional information: Täpne piirkond määramata

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kirde-Eesti (EE00A)
Country: Estonia
Additional information: Täpne piirkond määramata

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Kesk-Eesti (EE009)
Country: Estonia
Additional information: Täpne piirkond määramata

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Accessibility criteria
Accessibility criteria for persons with disabilities are not included with the following justification
Justification: Hankija ei võtnud tehnilise kirjelduse koostamisel arvesse puuetega inimeste 
võimalikke kasutusvajadusi seoses hankelepingu esemega ega koostanud tehnilist kirjeldus 
nii, et kõigil oleks võimalik hankelepingu eset kasutada, kuna hankelepingu ese on 
valmistoodang. Samuti ei kuulu hankelepingu ese direktiivi 2019/882/EL kohaldamisalasse.

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Vaata hanke alusdokumentidest

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 80,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Vaata hanke alusdokumentidest
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 20,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement



698551-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

Information about the dynamic purchasing system: 
Dynamic purchasing system, also usable by buyers not listed in this notice
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: Riigihangete vaidlustuskomisjon
Review organisation: Riigihangete vaidlustuskomisjon
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Riigi 
Kaitseinvesteeringute Keskus
TED eSender: Riigihangete register

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 664 322,92 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: TAMREX OHUTUSE OSAÜHING
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 617481
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 664 322,92 EUR
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: OTE-0378134
Title: OTE-0378134
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 12/11/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Riigi Kaitseinvesteeringute Keskus
Registration number: 70009764
Postal address: Järve tn 34a
Town: Tallinn
Postcode: 11314
Country: Estonia



698551-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Contact point: KAINO VOOLMAA
Email: info@rkik.ee
Telephone: +372 54340383
Internet address: https://www.kaitseinvesteeringud.ee/
Buyer profile: https://www.kaitseinvesteeringud.ee/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Central purchasing body awarding public contracts or concluding framework agreements for 
works, supplies or services intended for other buyers
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: Riigihangete vaidlustuskomisjon
Registration number: 1000123
Postal address: Tartu mnt 85
Town: Tallinn
Postcode: 10115
Country: Estonia
Email: vako@fin.ee
Telephone: +3726113713
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation
Mediation organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Riigihangete register
Registration number: TED64
Town: Tallinn
Country: Estonia
Email: register@riigihanked.riik.ee
Telephone: +3726113693
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0004
Official name: TAMREX OHUTUSE OSAÜHING
Registration number: 10590451
Postal address: Laki tn 5
Town: Tallinn
Postcode: 10621
Country: Estonia
Email: tamrex@tamrex.ee
Telephone: +3726113693
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 85f29bd7-66e8-496b-b113-8a4abf1cf2c4  -  01

mailto:info@rkik.ee
https://www.kaitseinvesteeringud.ee
https://www.kaitseinvesteeringud.ee
mailto:vako@fin.ee
mailto:register@riigihanked.riik.ee
mailto:tamrex@tamrex.ee


698551-2024 Page 5/5

Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 14/11/2024 11:42:50 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 14/11/2024 13:04:15 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, 
Central European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Estonian
Notice publication number: 698551-2024
OJ S issue number: 223/2024
Publication date: 15/11/2024


